

SERVICES AGREEMENT PIGGY-BACK

DATE: July 25, 2019

SERVICE PROVIDER

Gator Dredging 13630 50th Way N. Clearwater, FL 33760 Phone: 727-527-1300

Fax: 727-527-1300

CUSTOMER

Aaron Petersen City of Pinellas Park 6250 82nd Ave N

Pinellas Park, FL 33781 Phone: 727-369-5728

Email: apetersen@pinellas-park.com

LOCATION: Pond Dredging at 58th St N and 78th Ave N

PROJECT SCOPE

Gator Dredging(GD) proposes to perform stormwater facility repairs through a "piggy-back" contractual arrangement. The services indicated below are rates bid and awarded on the City of Tampa Outfall Maintenance Services Contract. Upon completion of inspection of the the wet pond on 58th St and 78th AVe N, sediment accumulation was identified and quantified by GD. Material will be dredged and loaded into trucks and hauled to a GD supplied disposal site. If material needs to go to a different site, additional cost may occur. If additional material is requested to be removed, costs are identified below. Note: 1cy=1.25tons Note: Item 7 was reduced do to no landfill tipping fees. Note: Item 12 is the installation of pond underdrain system. Gator Dredging will remove the old system and replace with new pipe, rock, and fabric.

ID	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	\$ PER UNIT	TOTAL
1	Inspection	EA	1	200.00	\$ 200.00
6	Alluvial Fan Removal	CY	150	120.00	\$ 18,000.00
7	Hauling and disposing of	Ton	187.5	30.00	\$ 5,625.00
12	Pond Underdrain Installation	LS	1	25000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				TOTAL	\$ 48,825.00

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Gator Dredging is authorized to perform the work as specified above. Payment will be made as outlined in this proposal.

Gator Dredging may withdraw this proposal if not accepted within thirty (30) days.

Acceptance of Proposal

Signature/Owner:	Date:	

If you have any questions contact Bret Sapp at 727-527-1300

We appreciate the opportunity to provide this scope of services and look forward to working with you.

CGC:1512360

PINELLAS PARK

5141 78TH AVE. • P.O. BOX 1100 PINELLAS PARK, FL 33780-1100

Please Respond To:

James W. Denhardt, City Attorney
Lauren Christ Rubenstein, Assistant City Attorney
Denhardt and Rubenstein, Attorneys at Law
2700 First Avenue North
St. Petersburg, Florida 33713
(727) 327-3400 - Telephone
(727) 323-0888 - Facsimile

January 24, 2020

Mr. Aaron Petersen Construction Services Director City of Pinellas Park P. O. Box 1100 Pinellas Park, Florida 33780-1100

RE: City Document #20-010

City of Tampa Piggyback Bid #31052616 - Pond Dredging

Dear Mr. Petersen:

I have received and reviewed the above-referenced Contract for Pond Dredging, which is a proposed piggyback of City of Tampa's Contract with Waterfront Property Services, LLC dba Gator Dredging. I have also received and reviewed the pricing confirmation letter provided by Waterfront Property Services, LLC, and the Purchasing Director's approval to piggyback such Contract.

After a review of all of the items sent to our office, and a review of Pinellas Park's Bid Requirements in Section 2.602 of the City's Code of Ordinances, it would appear that the Contract between the City of Tampa and Waterfront Property Services, LLC, was secured by a competitive bidding process that is equal to or more stringent than the competitive bidding process required by Pinellas Park City Code.

I would approve of the Contract as to form and correctness.

Very truly yours,

Lauren C. Rubenstein Assistant City Attorney

cc: Doug Lewis, City Manager

Diane M. Corna, MMC, City Clerk Patrick Murphy, Deputy City Manager Bart Diebold, Public Works Administrator

LCR/dh

20-010.01242020.LAP.Tampa Piggyback Bid 31052616 Ponce Printed ON RECYCLED PAPER

FLORIDA

PHONE

• (727) 369-0700

FAX

PINELLAS

PARK

• (727) 544-7448